Ergebnisse
13. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2010

15. August 2010 - Weifdwasser
26. Friedenslauf

10 km
M 16/17
1. Kley, Christian 1993 LC Cotthus
2. Knote, Lucas 1993 TSG KW Boxberg/WeiRwasser
3. Schulze, Eric 1994 LC Cottbus
M 20
1. Seher, Daniel 1982 LC Cottbus
2. Rotter, Michael 1982 SV Wacker Komptendorf
3. Habeck, David 1986 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
4. Bossan, René 1986 SV GrofRraschen
M 30
1. During, Sven 1979 BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
2. Bose, Sebastian 1980 WeilRwasser
3. Hausdorf, Mathias 1976 SV Wacker Komptendorf
M 35
1. Mietzsch, Denis 1972 LG Erlangen
2. Hanel, Steffen 1971 LG Wartturm Niesky
3. Worlitz, Gordon 1972 LTSV Forst 1990
4. Keilwagen, René 1972 NLLB Cottbus
5. Pietsch, Jan 1974 Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
6. Lukas, Steffen 1975 WeilRwasser
7. Weichert, René 1971 SV Wacker Komptendorf
M 40
1. Misera, Dr. Silvio 1969 Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
2. Duschka, Kay 1966 SV Wacker Komptendorf
3. Tasler, Jorg 1967 LC Cottbus
4. Buhrichen, Lutz 1966 Germania Schleitdorf
5. Beer, Carsten 1967 TSG KW Boxberg/WeiRwasser
6. Schiemann, Jorg 1966 SV Grof3raschen
7. Luck, Jens 1970 Cottbus
M 45
1. Kruse, Géran 1964 LC Cottbus
2. Kley, Thomas 1965 Altschmellwitzer Angelfreunde
3. Schulze, Thomas 1965 LWG Cottbus
4. Léwa, Gerd 1963 Cottbus
5. Karran, Ralf-Udo 1965 Cottbus
6. Weise, Thomas 1961 Laufsportverein Weillwasser
7. Wiesner, Dirk 1964 KSV Quackensturm Cottbus
8. Fechner, Dirk 1965 KSV Quackensturm Cottbus
9. Altnickel, Jens 1965 Cottbuser Parklaufer

38:01
41:45
46:06

36:08
42:10
42:39
46:07

38:54
51:39
56:49

34:43
41:20
41:39
45:47
46:03
47:50
50:48

40:29
41:57
46:34
48:09
49:43
51:14
53:06

38:59
46:40
47:07
48:17
49:19
50:38
51:08
51:25
51:56

30
27
24

30
27
24
22

30
27
24

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17



10. Gorsch, Harri
11. Malski, Piotre
12. Faber, Knut

M
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. Ernst, Ralf

. Grisk, Detlef

Rul, Wladimir

Hock, Andreas

. Hoéppner, Roland

. Sieghardt, Wolfgang
Mihle, Uwe
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Warszawski, Jerzy

Koal, Gerd

. Pohle, Hans-Joachim

. Tillig, Frank

. Grinwald, Guinter Franz

. Hanel, Jorg

. Gruneberg, Manfred

. Heimbach, Hans-Christoph
. Worlitz, Reinhard

. Herntier, Jurgen
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. Kiihne, Dr. Martin
Kruger, Klaus-Stefan
. Garczynski, Grzegorz
. Biallas, Gilinther

. List, Hans-Joachim
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Heiden, Eckehard

. Stolze, Peter
Berneck, Giinter
Koch, Hans-Peter
Harms, Siegffried

. Hoffmann, Siegfried
. Kley, Bernd

. Bremer, Bernd

. Bogs, Jirgen

. Barz, Hans-Jurgen
. Hannusch, Hans-Jirgen
. Klosel, Helmut

CO®NDUAWNE o

e
N R O

M 70
1. Tschirner, Klaus-Diether
2. Dimke, Jirgen
3. Friel3, Horst
4, Berndt, Rudolf

M 75
1. Zosel, Armin
2. Tinius, Hans
3. Beyer, Klaus
4. Linke, Horst

1961
1965
1962

1958
1960
1956
1957
1960
1958
1959

1953
1952
1955
1955
1952
1953
1955
1951
1953
1953

1949
1950
1947
1949
1949

1945
1943
1941
1944
1941
1943
1944
1943
1941
1943
1943
1942

1936
1937
1940
1938

1934
1935
1932
1932

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Lubin/Polen
SV Grof3raschen

LG Wartturm Niesky

LG Vetschau

Lausitzer Seelaufer Hoyerswerda
TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
LSV Niesky

SV GroRraschen

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser

Zielona Gora/Polen

NLLB Cottbus

LT ELG Calau

LSV Niesky

NLLB Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Cottbuser Parklaufer

LTSV Forst 1990

Spremberg

Cottbuser Parklaufer

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
Lubin/Polen

Cottbuser Parklaufer
Ruhland

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Bautzen

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
LSV Niesky

NLLB Cottbus

Lausitzer Seelaufer Hoyerswerda
NLLB Cottbus

ASC Grun-Weil3 Finsterwalde
MSV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
Cottbuser Parklaufer

TSG KW Boxberg/WeiRwasser
NLLB Cottbus

SV Lok Schleife
NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
Libbenau/OT Eisdorf

TSV 1862 Radeburg
NLLB Cottbus

LG Vetschau

NLLB Cottbus

53:59
54:12
58:47

40:17
41:29
46:28
48:13
51:50
53:51
1:04:37

40:08
42:07
42:50
45:37
47:26
50:57
51:06
52:59
53:12
1:01:53

43:25
45:24
46:07
47:38
48:09

46:24
46:47
49:35
49:50
50:16
51:00
51:53
53:00
54:47
55:55
56:55
1:11:09

48:30
55:23
57:05
1:14:23

50:54
56:47
1:04:43
1.07:57

16

15

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

30
27

24
22

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14

30
27
24
22

30
27
24
22



M 80
1. Noack, Karl-Heinz

W 20
1. Kranich, Franziska

W 60
1. Berndt, Eleonore

5 km

M 06/11
. Miller, Niklas
. Paulenz, Lukas

Hoppe, Carl

. Biallas, Fabian
Hensel, Dominik

. Rotter, Florian

. Schliebs, Leon

. Griindobler, Fabian
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M 12/13
1. Krampe, Paul
2. Wienigk, Leo
3. Neitzke, Justin

M 14/15
1. Krampe, Max
2. Wienigk, Andy

M 16/17
1. Wienigk, Kolja
2. Heret, Kilian

M 18/19
1. Hitziger, Jonas

M 20
1. Hallwas, Ted
2. Kootz, Renee
3. Mandrossa, Stefan

M 30
1. Kossack, Maik

M 35
1. Skeries, Frank

M 40
1. Kassin, Jens-Uwe

M 45
1. Hitziger, Thomas
2. Noack, Thomas

. Kasprick, Tom-Lucas

1928

1984

1949

2002
1999
2000
1999
1999
1999
2002
2000
2003

1998
1998
1998

1995
1995

1993
1994

1992

1989
1983
1985

1978

1972

1969

1963
1965

NLLB Cottbus

SV KOWEG Gorlitz

Lubbenau/OT Eisdorf

SV Ddébern
LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LC Cottbus
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
SV Grol3raschen

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
BSG Pneumant Fiirstenwalde

NLLB Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Cottbus

BSG Pneumant Fiirstenwalde

Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus
TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser

1:13:18

42:17

1:15:05

21:26
23:21
26:53
27:09
27:09
27:35
35:09
47:33
47:35

20:42
25:44
30:15

25:27
28:30

21:09
37:33

24:21

21:21
39:24
44:49

32:09

22:58

35:09

20:54
29:02

30

27

24

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

30
27
24

30
27

22
21

30

21
20
19

22

18

18

14
13



M 50
1. Bose, Thomas
2. Schnabel, Bernd

M 55
1. Malecha, Michael
2. Lehmann, Rolf

M 70
1. Schulz, Dieter

M 75
1. Nuck, Georg

W 06/11
1. RoR3, Svenja
2. Duschka, Jette

W 12/13
1. Androck, Lisa
2. Beer, Jasmin
3. Wiesner, Johanna

W 20
1. Hermann, Diana

W 30
1. Skeries, Alexandra
2. Melisch, Jeanette
3. Noack, Antje

W 35
. Beeg, Nataliya
. Heller, Sylvia

. Weichert, Ute
. Dubrau, Ramona

O, WNER

W 40
1. Heret, Claudia
2. Kasprick, Petra
3. Sieghardt, Doreen
4. Zweigle, Birgit
5. Wiesner, Kathrin
6. Krampe, Andrea

W 45
1. Ménch, Sabine
2. Sammulat, Grit
3. Schwarz, Christina
4. Handreck, Petra
5. Hock, Mechthild

W 50

1. Neumann, Cornelia

2. Bose, Sigrid
3. Brauer, Karin
4. Forster, Ingrid

. Bullmann-Kude, Sandra

. Neumeister, Ramona

1958
1958

1953
1951

1937

1934

1999
2000

1997
1998
1997

1982

1978
1979
1978

1973
1972
1975
1971
1972
1971

1968
1966
1967
1969
1967
1967

1963
1964
1961
1962
1961

1959
1958
1956
1958

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser
Cottbus

WeilRwasser
Pirrlliepausen Senftenberg

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Sokol Bautzen

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Wacker Komptendorf

LC Cottbus
TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
KSV Quackensturm Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

BSG Pneumant Fiirstenwalde
SV Grof3raschen
TV 1861 Forst

LC Cottbus

SV Grol3raschen

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
Welzow

SV Wacker Komptendorf

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SV Groldraschen

WeilRwasser

KSV Quackensturm Cottbus
TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser

Krauschwitz

LC Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
LTSV Forst 1990

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser

LC Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
WSG 81 Konigs Wusterhausen
LTSV Forst 1990

23:28
30:16

29:01
37:25

33:04

35:10

28:20
30:43

22:03
23:03
29:32

23:11

22:37
24:52
29:10

21:25
25:02
27:19
27:35
30:25
36:43

24:32
25:31
26:25
28:30
29:46
31:14

21:43
22:24
23:32
25:16
34:56

22:59
23:20
25:21
26:44

18
17

16
15

21

21

30
27

30
27
24

30

30
27
24

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24
22



5. Plaskuda, Petra
6. Zimmermann, Christa

W 55
1. Henschke, Gudrun
2. Pietrucha, Gerda

W 60
1. Koal, Ingrid
2. Kruger, Sigrid

W 65
1. Winkler, Christa
2. Schulz, Rosemarie

1960
1957

1955
1953

1949
1950

1941
1941

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990
SV Chemie Guben

NLLB Cottbus
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)

LTSV Forst 1990
BSG Turbine Cottbus

27:38
32:20

25:58
27:22

24:41
25:29

28:26
32:55

21
20

30
27

30
27

30
27



